assembly, both nationally through local and national electronic print media, as 

well as Dayak traditional media. 

b.    Fines such as Articles 13,50, 52 and 68 are realized by giving 5 garantung. 

c.    Bear the cost of the traditional peace ceremony of Rp. 87,000,000, - (eighty seven 

million rupiah). 

d.  Destroy the results of his research concerning humiliation and harassment of the 

Dayak community. 

e.    Ordered the Offender to withdraw his testimony before the Bandung District 

Court Panel of Judges in the Ariel porn video case.

[...]

Indigenous violators must comply with the Dayak adat singer, based on Article 

13 yo.to 50, 52 and 68, manifested by submitting 5 pikul garantung; 

3. Violators must bear the costs of the Manetes Hinting Bunu Ceremony under 

article 27 Singer Tetes Hinting Bunu with the Dayak Peace Ceremony of: Rp. 

77,777,700; (seventy-seven million, seven hundred and seventy-seven thousand, 

seven hundred rupiah); which must be carried out after the trial is over; 

4. Ordered customary violators to withdraw their testimonies which were stated 

before a panel of judges at the Bandung District Court (West Java) in the case of 

the NAZRIL IRHAM (ARIEL) Porn Video case;